
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
(AGOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

CW PIPAVAV PORT
ia Uchhaia Tal. RajulaDist:Amreli 365560
Email

:cfs-cw.pipavav@cewacor.nic.in
No.CWC/PPV/Damaged B.Gram/2022-23/332 Date: 21.11.2022

AUCTION TENDER NOTICE

Sub: Notice for disposal of Damaged Bengal Gram R-22 of NAFED stocks
lying at Godown no.2of

CW-Pipavav....reg

As per instructions received from competentauthority,the undersigned invites sealed
quotations (in physical form)from interested

vendor/parties for disposal of Damaged BengalGram R-22 of NAFED stocks lying at Godown no.-2 ofCW-Pipavavasper enclosed
Annexure-

1. Interested
Firms/parties, may view, download the tender documents containing the

detailed terms & conditions, free of cost from the website of the Central Warehousing
Corporation or obtain from this Office. Auction bid must be submitted within the
prescribed date & time asmentioned in the document.

2.The bids can be submitted till 14:00 hrs. on 12.12.2022 and the same will be opened at 14:30
on 12.12.2022.

Critical DateSheet:

Auction TenderPublish Date/Timee

Bid Submission Date/Time

21.11.2022/10:00hrs

12.12.2022/14:00 hrs.

Bid Opening Date/Time 12.12.2022/14:30 hrs.

3. The Department reserves the right to cancel the auction at any time/stage or

relax/amend/withdraw any of the terms & conditions contained in the Auction Document
without assigning any reason thereof. Any enquiry, after submission of the bid shall not be
entertained.

OTHER TERMS&CONDITION

4.The lot shall be disposed of on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS".

5.The bidder must bid for all the lots as a different bid.

A
TheWare

house
tvtamager-

Central
Warehouse

WarehouSing

oe

Pipava

Fo:i,,'sjula

Dist. Ameir
Suð

bbð



6.The successful bidder shall have to
deposit the full bid amount and lift the items at its owncost, within the time frame indicated by the Department. This shall normally be three workingdays. The awarded firm will be responsible to lift the stocks within 02days thereafter.

7.The disposal of the material shall normaly be awarded to the highest bidder
fulfilling all the

terms/conditions as aforesaid.

8. If the selected bidder does not show inclination to lift the store in the manner & time frame
indicated by the Departmentand other actions will be initiated like banning of business dealing
with the Department shall be taken without any further intimation.

9. CWC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason
thereof. The decision of the Corporation in this regard shall be final and binding on all the
concerned.

10. The bidder shall submit the bid in the prescribed formatenclosed at Annexure-l of the
tender documents.The rates so quoted shall be free of any liability in any manner and
transportation, lifting and any other charges shall be borne by the successful bidder.

11. If the date fixed for opening of the Tender is declared as holiday, the tender will be opened
on the next working day at the sametime and venue.

12. CWC may, at its discretion, seek from any or all tenderers, clarification in respect of any

particulars furnishing in their offer. The request for such clarifications and the response will be
in writing.

13. The received bid rate will be opened on the same day i.e. 12.12.2022 at 14.30hrs. in the
office of Warehouse Manager,CW-Pipavav. The tenders or his authorized

representative may,
if they sodesire,be present at the time of opening of quotations.

14. Incomplete conditional tenders will not be entertained.

15. The bidder should enclose a signed copy of terms & conditions stipulated in token of

conveying his acceptance of the same. He/ She shall sign on all pages of the auction
documents.

16. All disputes are subject to Ahmedabad
jurisdiction only.

The
Ware'oise

anagar

Central
Wartiouse

C
WarehouE

ng
éor.e

Pipavav

Fori.
'a!.R:'ula

Dist.
Amreli-sts

Lu0



17. Proof of
Residence/registration, PAN/TAN/Aadhar Card etc. may also be submitted along

with the Bid.

18. The stock in tender will be available for inspection at CW-Pipavav,WarehousingZone,
Pipavav Port, Tal.

Rajula, Amreli-365560between 10:30 AM to 04:30PM from 26.11.2022 to

09.12.2022. Bidders are advised to inspect the stocks during the time specified as abovebefore

submitting the Bid documents.

19. The price bid is at Annexure-.

20.Sealed quotation shall be submitted on or before 12.12.2022, 14:00Hrs at Cw-Pipavav.

21. For any clarification,please contact

Sh. C.L. Meena :9819086796

THECENTRAL WAREHOUSING cORPORATION DOES NOT BIND ITSELF TO ACCEPT THE

HIGHEST ORANY OFTHE BIDS.

Warehouse Manager

CW-Pipavav
The WarehouseManager

Central Warehouse

Warehousing
Zone

Pipavav Port, Tal. Rajula

Dist. Amreli-365 560



CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION
(AGOVT. OF INDIA

UNDERTAKING) BUKEUI ETIS
LASCW PIPAVAV PORT

Via Uchhaia Tal.
RajulaDist:Amreli 365560

Email
:cfs-cw.pipavav@cewacor.nic.in

ANNEXURE-

Details ofdisposal ofDamaged Bengal GramR-22 ofNAFED stockslying atGodown no.-2 of
CW-Pipavav

Sr.
Commodity of Net Wt. ofthe stack/lotBags

the stack/lot |(in MT)No./L

No.
Bengal Gram 80 4.0

2 Bengal Gram 08 0.336

Warehouse Manager

CW-Pipavav

The Warehouse Manager
Central Warehouse

Warehousing Zone

Pipavay Port, Tal. FRajula

Dist. Amreli-365 560



CENTRALWAREHOUSING CORPORATION
(AGOVT. OF INDIAUNDERTAKING)

BUENUVETIS
LEASCW PIPAVAV PORT

Via UchhaiaTal. RajulaDist: Amreli 365560

Email
:cfs-cw.pipavav@cewacor.nic.in

ANNEXURE-II
Format of Price /Rate Bid for Damaged Bengal Gram R-22 of NAFED stocks lying at Godown

no.-2 of CW-Pipavav

Sr.No./Lot Description Amount in Rs.

No.

Bengal Gram-80bags-4 MT
Rs.(In figure)...** ***

Rs.(Inword).. ***.

2. Bengal Gram-08bags-0.336 MT
Rs.(In figure).*****

Rs.(In word)....

i)Rates quoted as above shall be exclusive of GST.

i) If there is any discrepancy in the rates quoted in figure and in words, the higher of two will

be considered.

Date:

Signature

(Nameof the bidder)


